@ np -

4.2
43

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4

71
7.2
7.3

8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6

STE. ANNE

MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
June 14, 2022 - Committee of the Whole - 09:00 AM

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
ATTENDANCE

ADOPTION OF AGENDA
EXECUTIVE MATTERS

Province of Manitoba - Contribution Agreement for Roads
Policy #14-ADMIN - By-law Enforcement Policy
By-law #07-2022 - Animal Control By-law

ENVIRONMENT MATTERS
Tache Transfer Station

Community Clean-Up Event - 2022 Recap
Bi-Annual Compost Collection Day
Recycling Proposals

Northeast Red Watershed District - Invitation

TRANSPORTATION MATTERS
Ditch from Langevin to Barnaby line 47N

1 ton Truck and Plow

Update Items

40N and Deer Lane

DELEGATION
9:15 am - Lynn Plett - Giroux Fire Crew Chief
10:00 am - Chris Panych regarding Road Maintenance Concerns

11:00 am - Peter DeJong

LAND USE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MATTERS
Reports

Keeping of Animals By-law - Zoning By-law Review

Request for Private Driveway on Roland Road - Goodchild

Request for Private Driveway on Road 41N - Klassen

CU#12-21 - Draft Development Agreement - Friesen Hauling - Request for Changes
Cloudpermit Update



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MATTERS

9.1 Rural Economic Development and Broadband Strategy
10. RECREATION MATTERS

10.1 Richer Community Club - Invoice for Bleacher Ad.
10.2 Giroux Heritage Park Grand Opening

10.3 Giroux Fire Contribution Recognition

10.3.1 Adams-Hornan Recognition

10.3.2 Mike Hornan Retirement Recognition

1. PROTECTION MATTERS

111 By-law Enforcement Report - May 2022

12. PERSONNEL MATTERS

13. IN CAMERA

13.1 By-law Enforcement Matters

13.2 Personnel Matters

14. NEW AND OTHER BUSINESS

19. ADJOURNMENT



