

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

June 14, 2022 - Committee of the Whole - 09:00 AM

1.	MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	EXECUTIVE MATTERS
4.1	Province of Manitoba - Contribution Agreement for Roads
4.2	Policy #14-ADMIN - By-law Enforcement Policy
4.3	By-law #07-2022 - Animal Control By-law
5.	ENVIRONMENT MATTERS
5.1	Tache Transfer Station
5.2	Community Clean-Up Event - 2022 Recap
5.3	Bi-Annual Compost Collection Day
5.4	Recycling Proposals
5.5	Northeast Red Watershed District - Invitation
6.	TRANSPORTATION MATTERS
6.1	Ditch from Langevin to Barnaby line 47N
6.2	1 ton Truck and Plow
6.3	Update Items
6.4	40N and Deer Lane
7.	DELEGATION
7.1	9:15 am - Lynn Plett - Giroux Fire Crew Chief
7.2	10:00 am - Chris Panych regarding Road Maintenance Concerns
7.3	11:00 am - Peter DeJong
8.	LAND USE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MATTERS
8.1	Reports
8.2	Keeping of Animals By-law - Zoning By-law Review
8.3	Request for Private Driveway on Roland Road - Goodchild
8.4	Request for Private Driveway on Road 41N - Klassen
8.5	CU#12-21 - Draft Development Agreement - Friesen Hauling - Request for Changes
8.6	Cloudpermit Update

9.

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MATTERS

9.1	Rural Economic Development and Broadband Strategy
10.	RECREATION MATTERS
10.1	Richer Community Club - Invoice for Bleacher Ad.
10.2	Giroux Heritage Park Grand Opening
10.3	Giroux Fire Contribution Recognition
10.3.1	Adams-Hornan Recognition
10.3.2	Mike Hornan Retirement Recognition
11.	PROTECTION MATTERS
11.1	By-law Enforcement Report - May 2022
12.	PERSONNEL MATTERS
13.	IN CAMERA
13.1	By-law Enforcement Matters
13.2	Personnel Matters
14.	NEW AND OTHER BUSINESS
15.	ADJOURNMENT